

Date: July 23, 2026

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
---	--

Scrip Code: 541540, 890202**Symbol: SOLARA, SOLARAPP1**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on July 23, 2026 and submission of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, as per Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. July 23, 2026, have considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, together with the Limited Review Report issued by M/s. Deloitte Haskins & Sells, Chartered Accounts, Statutory Auditor of the Company. A copy of the Unaudited Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report has been enclosed herewith.

Please note that the aforesaid unaudited Financial Results will also be available on the Company's website at <https://solara.co.in/investor-relations/financial-information>.

The Board Meeting commenced at **12:00 P.M** and concluded at **01:05 P.M.**

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited**Pooja Jaya Kumar**
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A57415
Encl.: As above

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of **SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED** ("the Parent") and its subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("the Statement") being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the LODR Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of Parent's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under Section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the LODR Regulations, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

Sl. No.	Name of the entities
1	Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited, the Parent
2	Shasun USA Inc., wholly owned subsidiary
3	Chemsynth Laboratories Private Limited, subsidiary
4	Synthix Global Pharma Solutions Limited, wholly owned subsidiary

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP

6. The consolidated unaudited financial results include the interim financial information of 2 subsidiaries which have not been reviewed by their auditors, whose interim financial information reflect total revenue of Rs. Nil for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, total net loss after tax of Rs. 0.01 Crores for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 and other comprehensive loss of Rs. Nil for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 as considered in the Statement.

In our opinion and according to the information and explanations given to us by the Board of Directors, these financial information are not material to the Group

Our Conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of our reliance on the interim financial information certified by the Management.

For **DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS LLP**
Chartered Accountants
(Firm's Registration No. 117366W/W-100018)



Sandeep Kukreja
(Partner)
(Membership No. 220411)
(UDIN: 26220411ICPBQG5900)

Place: Bengaluru
Date: July 23, 2026



SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH2017PLC291636

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, 'Cyber One', Unit No. 902, Plot No. 4 & 6, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Corporate Office: TICEL BIO PARK, 6th floor Module No. 601, 602, 603, Phase II - CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600113

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. In Crores except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended In the previous year	Previous Financial Year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		UNAUDITED	(Refer note 9)	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
I	Revenue from operations	381.60	387.29	319.15	1,368.98
II	Other income	2.69	4.69	0.98	6.16
III	Total income (I + II)	384.29	391.98	320.13	1,375.14
IV	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	180.81	182.23	165.14	672.77
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.86	0.77	-	3.49
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work in progress	14.76	14.44	(18.67)	8.25
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	56.05	55.47	53.64	219.20
	(e) Finance costs	21.64	27.57	23.90	94.75
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	26.71	26.04	23.58	99.68
	(g) Other expenses	67.15	76.72	62.02	278.52
	Total expenses (IV)	367.98	383.24	309.61	1,376.66
V	Profit/(loss) before exceptional item and tax (III - IV)	16.31	8.74	10.52	(1.52)
VI	Exceptional item profit / (loss) (Refer note 6)	-	0.86	-	(5.89)
VII	Profit/(loss) before tax (V - VI)	16.31	9.60	10.52	(7.41)
VIII	Tax expense				
	- Current tax	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred tax	-	-	-	-
	Total tax expense (VIII)	-	-	-	-
IX	Profit/(loss) for the period / year (VII - VIII)	16.31	9.60	10.52	(7.41)
X	Other comprehensive income				
A	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:				
	(i) Remeasurement gains of defined benefit plans	-	0.71	-	3.27
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B	Items that may be reclassified to subsequently to profit or loss:				
	(i) Exchange differences on translating the financial statements of foreign operations	(0.05)	(0.21)	(0.01)	(0.42)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that may be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income/(loss) for the period / year (X)	(0.05)	0.50	(0.01)	2.85
XI	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period / year (IX + X)	16.26	10.10	10.51	(4.56)
XII	Profit for the year attributable to:				
	- Equity shareholders of the Company	16.31	9.60	10.52	(7.41)
	- Non-controlling interests	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
XIII	Other Comprehensive income attributable to:				
	- Equity shareholders of the Company	(0.05)	0.50	(0.01)	2.85
	- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-
XIV	Total Comprehensive income attributable to:				
	- Equity shareholders of the Company	16.26	10.10	10.51	(4.56)
	- Non-controlling interests	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
XV	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	48.06	44.51	44.34	44.51
XVI	Other equity excluding Non-controlling interests				1,208.37
	Earnings per equity share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	3.52	2.20	2.46	(1.68)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	3.52	2.20	2.46	(1.68)
	See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial results				



**SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED**

CIN: L24230MH2017PLC291636

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, 'Cyber One', Unit No. 902, Plot No. 4 & 6, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Corporate Office: TICEL BIO PARK, 6th floor Module No. 601, 602, 603, Phase II - CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600113

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**Notes:**

- The above consolidated financial results of Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited ("the Parent" or the Company) and its subsidiaries (together referred to as "the group") as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 23, 2026. The consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 has been reviewed by Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, the statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of limited review for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- These consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("IND AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
- The Group reported a profit of Rs. 16.31 crores for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. However, as of June 30, 2026, it has accumulated losses of Rs. 286.21 crores.

To mitigate the situation and adequately fund its operations, the Parent is confident of the renewal of its working capital facilities, as and when required, in the normal course of business and also increase revenues and margins on its products and accordingly expects to continue to have cash inflows from operations in amounts that are adequate enough to meet all future obligations as they fall due. Based on the above, the Board of directors have approved the preparation of the consolidated financial results on a going concern basis.

- The Group's operations relate to only one reportable segment viz Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API). Accordingly no separate disclosure of segment information is required.

5 Information on Standalone Financial Results:**(Rs. In Crores)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Financial Year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		UNAUDITED	(Refer note 9)	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
I	Total Income	383.52	391.71	320.13	1,374.87
II	Profit/(loss) before tax	16.99	9.73	10.53	(7.24)
III	Profit/(loss) after tax	16.99	9.73	10.53	(7.24)

6 Exceptional item profit / (loss) :**(Rs. In Crores)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Financial Year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		UNAUDITED	(Refer note 9)	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
I	Gratuity and Compensated absences impact under new labour codes	-	0.86	-	(5.89)
	Total	-	0.86	-	(5.89)

- The Parent, vide its letter of offer dated May 09, 2024 offered up to 1,19,98,755 Equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each at a price of Rs. 375 per Equity share (including Share premium of Rs. 365 per equity share) for an amount aggregating Rs. 449.95 crores to the existing share holders of the Parent on right basis in the ratio of one equity share for every three equity shares held by the equity shareholders on the record date i.e. May 15, 2024. Rights issue has been done in accordance with Section 62(1)(a) of the Act and other applicable laws. The Parent has allotted 1,19,98,755 Nos. of partly paid up equity shares on June 19, 2024.

As of June 30, 2026, the Parent has raised Rs. 442.73 crores out of the total rights issue size of Rs. 449.95 crores. This amount comprises Rs. 157.48 crores received as application money, Rs. 155.31 crores received against the first call made on May 6, 2025 (with Rs. 2.18 crores remaining unpaid), and Rs. 129.94 crores received against the final call made on May 7, 2026 (with Rs. 5.04 crores remaining unpaid). The proceeds received have been utilised in accordance with the Letter of Offer, with the unutilised balance held in bank accounts pending deployment.

- The Board of Directors of the Parent at its meeting held on January 24, 2025 had discussed a proposal to explore 'demerger of the CRAMS and Polymers business into an independent listed entity' and granted in-principle approval for the same. Pursuant to this, the Parent incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary, Synthix Global Pharma Solutions Limited on April 29, 2025.

- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2026 and year to date figures up to third quarter of the financial year then ended as disclosed in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026.

- List of subsidiaries as at June 30, 2026 are provided in the table below:

Name of the entities

Shasun USA Inc., wholly owned subsidiary

Chemsynth Laboratories Private Limited, subsidiary

Synthix Global Pharma Solutions Limited, wholly owned subsidiary

- All the amounts included in the consolidated financial results are rounded off to the nearest crores, except per share data and unless stated otherwise. Further, due to rounding off, certain amounts are appearing as '0.00'.



For and on behalf of board

Sandeep Shashikantha Rao

MD & CEO

DIN: 10838251

Place : Bengaluru

Date : July 23, 2026

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of **SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED** ("the Company"), for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the LODR Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under Section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For **DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS LLP**

Chartered Accountants
(Firm's Registration No. 117366W/W-100018)



Sandeep Kukreja

Partner
(Membership No. 220411)
(UDIN: 26220411QXKLJB7046)

Place: Bengaluru
Date: July 23, 2026



SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH2017PLC291636

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, 'Cyber One', Unit No. 902, Plot No. 4 & 6, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Corporate Office: TICEL BIO PARK, 6th floor Module No. 601, 602, 603, Phase II - CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600113

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. in Crores except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Financial Year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		UNAUDITED	(Refer note 8)	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
I	Revenue from operations	381.60	387.29	319.15	1,368.98
II	Other income	1.92	4.42	0.98	5.89
III	Total income (I + II)	383.52	391.71	320.13	1,374.87
IV	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	180.81	182.23	165.14	672.77
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.86	0.77	-	3.49
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work in progress	14.76	14.44	(18.67)	8.25
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	56.05	55.47	53.64	219.20
	(e) Finance costs	20.23	27.06	23.90	94.24
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	26.71	26.04	23.58	99.68
	(g) Other expenses	67.11	76.83	62.01	278.59
	Total expenses (IV)	366.53	382.84	309.60	1,376.22
V	Profit/(loss) before exceptional item and tax (III - IV)	16.99	8.87	10.53	(1.35)
VI	Exceptional item profit / (loss) (Refer note 5)	-	0.86	-	(5.89)
VII	Profit/(loss) before tax (V - VI)	16.99	9.73	10.53	(7.24)
VIII	Tax expense				
	- Current tax	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred tax	-	-	-	-
	Total tax expense (VIII)	-	-	-	-
IX	Profit/(loss) for the period / year (VII - VIII)	16.99	9.73	10.53	(7.24)
X	Other comprehensive Income				
A	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:				
	(i) Remeasurement gains of defined benefit plans	-	0.71	-	3.27
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive Income for the period / year (X)	-	0.71	-	3.27
XI	Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period / year (IX + X)	16.99	10.44	10.53	(3.97)
XII	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	48.06	44.51	44.34	44.51
XIII	Other equity				1,210.93
	Earnings per equity share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	3.67	2.23	2.46	(1.64)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	3.67	2.23	2.46	(1.64)
	See accompanying notes to the standalone financial results				



**SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED**

CIN: L24230MH2017PLC291636

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, 'Cyber One', Unit No. 902, Plot No. 4 & 6, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Corporate Office: TICEL BIO PARK, 6th floor Module No. 601, 602, 603, Phase II - CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600113

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**Notes:**

- 1 The above standalone financial results of Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited ("the Company") as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 23, 2026. The standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 has been reviewed by Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, the statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- 2 These standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("IND AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
- 3 The Company's operations relate to only one reportable segment viz Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API). Accordingly no separate disclosure of segment information is required.
- 4 The Company reported a profit of Rs. 16.99 crores for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. However, as of June 30, 2026, it has accumulated losses of Rs. 285.73 crores.

To mitigate the situation and adequately fund its operations, the Company is confident of the renewal of its working capital facilities, as and when required, in the normal course of business and also increase revenues and margins on its products and accordingly expects to continue to have cash inflows from operations that are adequate enough to meet all future obligations as they fall due. Based on the above, the Board of directors have approved the preparation of the standalone financial results on a going concern basis.

5 Exceptional item profit / (loss) :**(Rs. In Crores)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Financial Year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		UNAUDITED	(Refer note 8)	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Gratuity and Compensated absences impact under new labour codes	-	0.86	-	(5.89)
		-	0.86	-	(5.89)

- 6 The Company, vide its letter of offer dated May 09, 2024 offered up to 1,19,98,755 Equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each at a price of Rs. 375 per Equity share (including Share premium of Rs. 365 per Equity share) for an amount aggregating Rs. 449.95 crores to the existing shareholders of the Company on right basis in the ratio of one equity share for every three equity shares held by the Equity shareholders on the record date i.e. May 15, 2024. Rights issue has been done in accordance with Section 62(1)(a) of the Act and other applicable laws. The Company has allotted 1,19,98,755 Nos. of partly paid up equity shares on June 19, 2024.

As of June 30, 2026, the Company has raised Rs. 442.73 crores out of the total rights issue size of Rs. 449.95 crores. This amount comprises Rs. 157.48 crores received as application money, Rs. 155.31 crores received against the first call made on May 6, 2025 (with Rs. 2.18 crores remaining unpaid), and Rs. 129.94 crores received against the final call made on May 7, 2026 (with Rs. 5.04 crores remaining unpaid). The proceeds received have been utilised in accordance with the Letter of Offer, with the unutilised balance held in bank accounts pending deployment.

- 7 The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 24, 2025 had discussed a proposal to explore 'demerger of the CRAMS and Polymers business into an independent listed entity' and granted in-principle approval for the same. Pursuant to this, the Company incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary, Synthix Global Pharma Solutions Limited on April 29, 2025.
- 8 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2026 and year to date figures up to third quarter of the financial year then ended as disclosed in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026.
- 9 All the amounts included in the standalone financial results are rounded off to the nearest crores, except per share data and unless stated otherwise. Further, due to rounding off, certain amounts are appearing as '0.00'.



For and on behalf of board

Sandeep Shashikantha Rao

MD & CEO

DIN: 10838251

Place : Bengaluru

Date : July 23, 2026